## 506404387 12/15/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6451143

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
INATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
GAOFEI YAN				12/08/2020	
JAMES DEES				12/07/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл				
Name:     ADVANCED AERODYNAMICS, L.L.C.					
Street Address:	300 NE 12TH AVE				
Internal Address:		#601			
City:	HALLANDALE BEACH				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:		DA			
Postal Code:	33009				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 16		16799	99799		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
<b>Fax Number:</b> (561)883-0115					
			e-mail address first; if that is unso bat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: Patents@AllenHertz.com					
		N D HERTZ			
•		4 TULIPWOOD CIR			
Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33428-4762					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			YAN-20-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ALLEN D. HERTZ		
SIGNATURE:			/Allen D Hertz/		
DATE SIGNED:			12/15/2020		
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 8			1		
	an_Adva	anced_	_Aero_Assignment_GY_Executed#	page1.tif	
source=1_YAN-20-001_Ya	an_Adva	anced_	_Aero_Assignment_GY_Executed#	page2.tif	
		-	_Aero_Assignment_GY_Executed#	-	
source=1_YAN-20-001 Ya	an_Adva	anced	_Aero_Assignment_GY_Executed#	page4.tif	

source=2_YAN-20-001_Yan_Advanced_Aero_Assignment_JD_Executed#	page1.tif
source=2_YAN-20-001_Yan_Advanced_Aero_Assignment_JD_Executed#	page2.tif
source=2_YAN-20-001_Yan_Advanced_Aero_Assignment_JD_Executed#	page3.tif
source=2_YAN-20-001_Yan_Advanced_Aero_Assignment_JD_Executed#	page4.tif

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 16/799,799 Assignment of Applicant: YAN, Gaofei Atty. Docket No.: YAN-20-001 Page 1 of 4

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

(4) Gaofei Yan ,

residing, respectively, at:

#### 300 NE 12th Ave, #601, Hallandale Beach, FL, 33009, (4)

have made an invention entitled: SELF-RIGHTING FRAME AND **AERONAUTICAL VEHICLE** 

and

- [] are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on \_\_\_\_\_, 2020; and
  - [X] has made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed on February 24, 2020, under

Serial No. 16/799,799, currently pending; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Aerodynamics, L.L.C., a For Profit

Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida and having an office and place of business at 300 NE 12th Ave, #601, Hallandale Beach, FL, 33009, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 16/799,799 Assignment of Applicant: YAN, Gaofei Atty. Docket No.: YAN-20-001 Page 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my position as an Officer of <u>Advanced</u> <u>Aerodynamics, L.L.C.</u>, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto <u>Advanced</u>

Aerodynamics, L.L.C., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any parent applications, continuations, divisions, and/or continuations-inpart thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to Advanced Aerodynamics, L.L.C. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 16/799,799 Assignment of Applicant: YAN, Gaofei Atty. Docket No.: YAN-20-001 Page 3 of 4

give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Should <u>Advanced Aerodynamics, L.L.C.</u> its successors, assigns, or legal representatives become insolvent, all rights of the United States Letters Patent thereof, filed on **February 24**, **2020**, under **Serial No. 16/799,799**, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same, are automatically returned to the original assignor(s). Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 16/799,799 Assignment of Applicant: YAN, Gaofei Atty. Docket No.: YAN-20-001 Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on

the dates indicated hereinafter:

28,2020 Gaofei Yan FLORIDA STATE OF ss.: COUNTY OF BROWARD Before me a Notary Public for Said County, personally Graofei Yan, to me known and appeared known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed. December 8 \_\_\_, 2020. Witness my hand and seal Notary Public My Commission expires: 4-3-2021 [Notary Seal] Notary Public State of Florida Kaichung Raymond Ching My Commission GG 082485 Expires 04/03/2021

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 16/799,799 Assignment of Applicant: DEES, James Atty. Docket No.: YAN-20-001 Page 1 of 4

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

(4) James Dees ,

residing, respectively, at:

# (4) **14 Mt Gambier St., Fairmount Hills Subdivision, Brgy**

## De La Laz, Antipolo City, Rizal, Philippines, 1870,

have made an invention entitled: <u>SELF-RIGHTING FRAME AND</u> <u>AERONAUTICAL VEHICLE</u>

and

- [ ] are about to make application for United States
  Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed
  by us on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020; and
  - [X] has made application for United States Letters
    Patent thereof, filed on February 24, 2020, under

Serial No. 16/799,799, currently pending; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Aerodynamics, L.L.C., a For Profit

Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of **Florida** and having an office and place of business at <u>300 NE</u> <u>12th Ave, #601, Hallandale Beach, FL, 33009</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 16/799,799 Assignment of Applicant: DEES, James Atty. Docket No.: YAN-20-001 Page 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my position as an Officer of **Advanced** Aerodynamics, L.L.C., and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Advanced Aerodynamics, L.L.C., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any parent applications, continuations, divisions, and/or continuations-inpart thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to Advanced Aerodynamics, L.L.C. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 16/799,799 Assignment of Applicant: DEES, James Atty. Docket No.: YAN-20-001 Page 3 of 4

give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Should <u>Advanced Aerodynamics, L.L.C.</u> its successors, assigns, or legal representatives become insolvent, all rights of the United States Letters Patent thereof, filed on **February 24**, **2020**, under **Serial No. 16/799,799**, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same, are automatically returned to the original assignor(s). Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 16/799,799 Assignment of Applicant: DEES, James Atty. Docket No.: YAN-20-001 Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on

the dates indicated hereinafter:

Witness Name

<u>Dec2000</u> Date

Witness eignature

Christing chaire lymod

Witness Name

۰.